

**South Basin Coordination Project
14-FM-MS-0012**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	1650	\$ 85.00	\$140,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$140,250.00
8041001	42" Abandon Force Main (w/ Flowable Fill in Place)	LUMP	1	\$ 245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$650,000.00
8041002	48" Abandon Force Main (w/ Flowable Fill in Place)	LUMP	1	\$ 245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
8041101	42" Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8041102	48" Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8043001	18" Removal or Abandon Force Main (w/ Flowable Fill in Place)	LUMP	1	\$ 220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9090100	Mobilization (Overall Project)	LUMP	1	\$ 580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00
9999901	SWWTP Tie-ins	LUMP	1	\$ 525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$450,000.00
9999902	36" PS 507 FM Tie-in (36" PCCP / 48" DIP)	LUMP	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00
9999903	42" PS 507 FM Tie-in (48" DIP / 42" PCCP)	LUMP	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00
9999904	42" PS 507 FM Tie-in (42" PCCP / 48" DIP)	LUMP	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00
9999905	54" PS 514 Discharge FM Connection	LUMP	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$450,000.00
9999906	20" PS 302 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999907	8" PS 409 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9999908	4" PS 260 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9999909	4" PS 378 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9999910	3" PS 394 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9999911	4" PS 416 FM Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9999912	8" PS 437 FM J&B Extension and Tie-in	LUMP	1	\$ 220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9999913	16" FM Connection (Lavo Ln. - Highlandia Dr.)	LUMP	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00
9999914	42" Aerial Crossing Removal (Wards Creek)	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9999915	48" Aerial Crossing Removal (Bayou Fountain)	LUMP	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9999916	54" D.I. Force Main Repairs (Sta 283+10 to Sta 283+50)	LUMP	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00
9999917	8" PS 70 Force Main Extension	LUMP	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9999919	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999920	Sewer Force Main Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (per linear f	LF	10415	\$ 15.00	\$156,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$520,750.00
9999921	54" D.I. Force Main Repairs (Sta 279+90 to Sta 280+90)	LUMP	1	\$ 285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00
9999922	Existing PS 58 Demolition and Flow Transition	LUMP	1	\$ 600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00
9999923	PS 58 - 16" Force Main Tie-Ins	LUMP	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9999924	PS 58 - 36" Force Main Tie-Ins	LUMP	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00
9999925	PS 58 - Drainage and Fencing	LUMP	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Total				\$5,889,475.00		\$7,966,000.00